

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 73 of 2022****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* RAJU KUSHWAHA**

31/07/2025	Shri Ruhul Ameen, P.L. for the State/Appellant. Shri Dhaneshwar Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Bhupendra Singh, counsel for respondents. Counsel for the respondents prays for time. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Post this matter after three weeks for consideration on admission. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	