

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 73 of 2022****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* RAJU KUSHWAHA**

28/08/2025	Shri Ruhul Ameen, Panel Lawyer for the State/appellant. Ms. Sonia Kuldeep, counsel for respondents. Heard on admission. Admit. No notice is required to be issued as the respondents have made appearance through their counsel. Let the matter be listed for final hearing in its turn. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	